(c) Automobile body repairs. 

C. Site Development Standards: 

(1) The Township Board shall only issue Special Use Permits for automobile service stations and 

commercial garages which comply with the following site development standards: 

(a) The minimum site size shall be fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet and, in addition, the 

following: 

(1) Gasoline service station shall have five hundred (500) square feet of site area for 
each additional pump over four (4), and one thousand (1,000) square feet of site 

area for each additional vehicle storage space.